

DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

(erstwhile Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited) 2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100 CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029

Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667 website: www.dhflpramericamf.com

ADDENDUM

Change in the address of Investor Service Center (ISC) of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent to DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund ("R&T")

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of the change in the address of Navsari ISC of R&T:

| ISC | Old Address | New Address | | Effective Date |
|---------|-----------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------------|
| Navsari | Karvy Computershare Pvt.Ltd | | Karvy Computer Share | February 05, 2018 |
| | 1/1 Chinmay Aracade | | Pvt. Ltd. | |
| | Opp. Sattapir Rd, Tower Rd | | 103, 1st Floor | |
| | Navsari, GJ - 396 445 | | Landmark Mall | |
| | | | Near Sayaji Library, | |
| | | | Navsari, GJ - 396 445 | |

For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (Asset Management Company to DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: January 29, 2018 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK; READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.